Spec No.:JELF243B-0089A-01 P1/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Consumer equipment & Industrial equipment
LQM21PN□□□□GE□ REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coil (chip inductor) LQM21PN_GE series.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Power equipment: Products that can be used in power equipment such as renewable energy equipment, energy storage

(mA)
Nominal
value
(μH)
Tolerance
Based on inductance
change
Based on temperature rise *
Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
 LQM21PN1R0MGEL 1.0 M：±20% 0.22 0.28 120 2000 1600 950 600
 LQM21PN1R5MGEL 1.5 M：±20% 0.24 0.30 100 1500 1200 920 570
 LQM21PN2R2MGEL 2.2 M：±20% 0.32 0.39 90 1100 880 800 500
 LQM21PN3R3MGEL 3.3 M：±20% 0.37 0.46 70 670 530 740 460
 LQM21PN4R7MGEL 4.7 M：±20% 0.43 0.54 50 400 300 670 430
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Spec No.:JELF243B-0089A-01 P2/11
MURATA MFG CO., LTD